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For KCC Use: . Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form C-1

Eﬂectcr:i Date: .., /R ‘? O 7 OiL & Gas CoNSERVATION DiviSION Form must benﬁ;
igtri -

SGAT @Yes DNO

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Faorm must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commenacing well

Expected Spud Date: _ ——_°

day year

OPERATOR: License# _ D258 v _
Name:_Dawson-Markwell Exploration
Address 1: _P.0O, Box 2446

Address 2: S
City: Ok lahoma State: UK Zip: 73101 .

Contact Person: et e e e

_Tripp Markwell
Phone:_4()5-232-0418 AR

CONTRACTOR: Licensa# 5495_
Name: _ McPherson Drilling

Wall Drillad For: Wall Class: Typa Eguipment:
Boi " [JenhRec [__{Mud Rotary
[ Joas Storage Air Rotary ~"
Disposal DCable

# of Holes [ |Other

Seismic ;
Other:
@I! OWWO: old weli information as follows:

Operator:_Mcneish & Gralapp
wall Name: Snyder #3 _
Original Completion Date: 4=18=53 original Totat Depth: 3270

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbora? DYes E}; No
if Yas, trua vartical depth: ; )

Bottom Hole Location: ___
KCC DKT #:

Surfuce casing e,xc.ep-}.m ﬁr‘anl«/

It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:
. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

O M =

AFFIDAVIT
The undersigned hereby affirms that the driliing, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.KANSAS CORPORATION C

Spot Description: ...

o _SE MW sec 15 Twp3d s 3 Xe[Jw
¢ ) 9?1 0 - fest from § Line of Section
2310 teatfrom | ”} W Line of Saction

s SECTION: Eﬁagular Dlrmgular’?

{Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
County:”rC,OWley

Lease Name: _Sniyder Well #:__ 3

Field Name: _Harvey

Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? — DYes @No
Target Formation(s):_Bartlesville

Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage: ___ 330

teet MSL

BYes H No,

Ground Surface Elevation: 1087

Water well within one-quarter mile:

Public watar supply well within one mila:

Depth to bottom of fresh water:

Depih to bottom of usable water; ___281.30°
Surface Pipe by Alternate: DI E'ﬂ' bt

Langth of Surface Pipa Planned to ba sat: __ 236~ previously set
Length of Conducter Pips (if any): n
Projected Total Depth: 3270

Formation at Totat Depth: Bartlesville

Water Source for Drilling Operations:

Wall Farm Pond ﬂ)mer:

DWR Parmit #:

Truck

{Note: Apply for Permit with DWR{_])

I:lYas Pj} No

Will Cores be taken?
If Yes, proposed zone:

RECEIVED

NOV 1 6 2007

. A copy of the approved notice of intent to dtill shall be posted on each driiling rigy;
. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; In all cases surace pipe sm%?'r

through all unconsolidated materials pius a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

[

. If the well is dry hole, an agreament batween the operator and the district office on plug iength and placement is necessary prior fo pluggmg,
. The appropriate district office wili ba notified befors well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;
. If an AATERNATE ! COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cementad from betow any usable water to surtace within 720 DAYS of spud date.

Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, altemate H cementing
must be completed within 30 gays of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY disirict office prior fo any cementing.

[ hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct lolhﬁﬂre‘z of
Date: //’ /4 -7 i :

Signature of Operator or Agent:

For KCC Use ONLY
API # 15_ 0.3 6—“'025—\5-[0'00 -OJ\
Gonductor pipe required / VOM fast

feet per ALT.Di EH/

Minimurn surface pipe required A_“u_kéik R
Approved by: /2"'}9 7

This authorization axpires: / X- 3 o ‘? N
(This autharization void if drilling not started within 12 months oi approvaf dare )

Spud date: Agent:

y kni ledge anﬁ;&f.’
c’l-(. L{}’déﬂ Title: .. /70

Remember to:
- Fite Drill Pit Application {form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;
- File Completion Form ACQ-1 within 120 days of spud dals;
- File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
- Notify appropriate diatrict office 48 hours prior to workover or ra-antry;
- Submit plugging report {CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days);
- Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.
- i this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please
chack tha box below and return ta the address balow.
D Well Not Drilled - Permit Expired Date:
Signatare of Oparator or Agent:

TRl s pe s/

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

OMMISSION



If the intended well ig in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced fietd
complete the plat below showing that the well wilt be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the commeon source of supply. Please
show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the

Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

Piat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

proposed acreage attribution unit for ail wells.
APINo. 15 -_035-02556 —O©-C

Operator.__Dawson~-Markwell Explorstion Location of Well: County: _ Cowley
Lease: - Snyder 2310

Well Number: 3 __ 3110

Fiel  Harvey Sec._15

Number of Acres aftributable to well,

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTRofacreage: - _SE - SE - NW

if Section is irregular, locate well from nearest comer boundary.

feet from
feat from

34 sn 3

Is Section: Eﬂegular or Dlrregular

N / D S Line of Section
E /[x] W Line of Section

[x]e

Section comer used: | |NE[_JNw[_Jse[ Jsw

PLAT

(Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for proraled or spaced wells.)

(Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

230 :

RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

NOV 16 2007

D ASERVATION DiVISm

NOTE: in ali cases locate the spol of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the weli, you must show:

WICHITA, KS
EXAMPLE
lo—-—wso
................. 10__'_ .
. 3390'
SEWARD CO.

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, efc.

2. The distance ol the proposed drilling tocation from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary ling (in footage).
4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be atiached: {C0-7 for cil walis;

CG-8 for gas wells).



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CDP-A

O & GAs CONSERVATION DivisioN Form must Q:fgf;f;
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT
Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: Dawson=Markwell Exploration License Number. 5550

Dperator Address: P.0. Pox 2446 Oklahcma City, OK. 73101

Contact Person: Tripp Markwell Phone Number: 405-232-0418
Lease Name & Well No.: Snyder # 3 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit Is: e = ﬁgf -Si, - M
{T] Emergency Pit [C] Burn Pit Proposed D Existing Sec. 15 Twp 34s R 3 EaSt I:lwest
[ ] settiing Pit [ Driting Pt # Existing, date constructed: 2310 Feetfrom North lDSouth Line of Section
Workover Pit [ Haut-of Pit 2310
; iy LoV Feet from East /| X [West Line of Section
(I WP Supply AP! No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: D
60 _ {bbis) Cowley N County
Is the plt located In a Sensltive Ground Water Area? l]‘?es E_&l Chlgride concentration: mgl
{For Emargency Pits and Settling Pits only)
is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
E Yes DND I:I Yes No
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): .. 20 Length{feety . 10 width {feet) Q NiA: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepestpoint: ____ 4 {feet) ::] No Pit
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring.
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest freshwater 60 feet.

Source of information:

A[A_:_._ feat Depth of water well ,,,,Miffeet J:l measured :L well owner J:l_ electric log _KDWR

‘Cc;—cn NS sv0 -Ssc0. s/

Emergency, Settiing and Burn Plfs ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Producing Formation: Type of materiat utllized in drillingiworkover: _ Fresh Water
Number of producing wellsonlease: __ . Number of working pits to be utilized: 1
Barrels of fiuid produced dalty: __ .. .. Abandonment procedure: Hanl Fluids & Tet drv, backflll
Does the slope from the tank battery ailow all spilled fluids to native soil
flow into the pt? DYes D No Prill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.
1 hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. KANSAS CORPORATION COM*ISS#ON
1-H- 07 AL eltlo 77 W 15000
Date "Signature of Applicant of Agent CONSERVATION DlViSlQb
WICHITA ke
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY steelPit | RFac[™] rRras[ T
72

Date Received: L / Ha\‘/Q_'Z Permit Number: _. Permit Date: __ \\Sa’ll o’} Lease Inspaction: [ZI Yes DNO

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Yind 2o 3 ORSSe 1OV}
Al

- OF Ramghs Cmme e

(E CORPORATION CCMMISS|AN ' K.AR.-82-3-117 API NLMBER
+0 Colorado Derdy Buliding S
dlchite, Kansas 67202 LEABE NAME n}/ﬂ)ﬂg

TYPE OR PRINT WELL NUNBEREHé S D
NOTICE:FIIl out completely

¢ return to c{s. Dlve spor Location SE N/ -

M }/LQLJ ' “ Tante 7Y deve. SEC./S TP 34 REE. D (Deree

LEASE OPERATOR COUNTY C@Q)_\eq
Aooness_r&\( 75% . /{)%Z/}‘é é7f‘5—z Oate Wel| Cou;loco.dz /&53

pHONE #3122 1 - $/87O OPERATORS LICENSE NO. (710D Plugging Commenced 7 -/ -8

Charactear of Vel I‘\Pu't‘ - Plugging Completed 7"/‘?- 84:;
(01t, Ges, ‘(f'ﬂ?m Water Supply ¥Yell) REE—

ol you no‘l’lfy the KCC/KDHE Jolat District Oftice prior to plugging this unrJ/cJ\S

¥hlch KCC/XOHE Solat Office did you notify? n%‘-{ w2 :
Is ACO-1 tiied?__ " If not, is well log attached? 1/&75
Pr‘oduelng_-for:_n-fl_cl BacHesu. le Oepth to top 52,73 battom 32/ 1. D-i&fi?

Show depth “and thickness of ail water, oll and gas formations.

CIL, GAS GR WATER RECORDS [ CAS ING RECORD
Formstion .- Content From To Slze Put In Puliesd out
LO3 X741 ALl

d 3328 L o -

Oescribe in detail the manner in which the weil vas plugged, Indicating where
the mud fluld vas placed and the method or methods used in (ntroducing I+ Inte
the hole. 14 cesent or ather plugs wers used state, the charscter of same and
depth placag, irom teet Pig-) fost sach set. ™

X7 ) 2220 J 70 ——
.MHMJQ-'M&W 7”
r‘ Loty (e Xinee ol 774 /05 Yo o lontod . (o
.azwmm DA il T z@. 3&' Latonal (Lo 72 & Tid®
Oy L - (fon St lor o, £ /s 2 g0 o s S -

(R add!?lunal dezeriptlon Y necassar,. use BACK of this forwa.)

Yame afgt;‘g’(glpr:g%_gcn:frachr “—3_, (,() M \S-bcubd.z( License Nu._é;O[S

Address tdarbel K2 67756

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

£ V4l

{1 {f
STATE °%A<M/ ZOONTY oF L == NOV 16 2007
.- Q\e W\t"[‘k’k r" 3 r‘ﬂ:ﬂnf 0 (caﬂoy-. at aperstor) W

(operator) ot above-described we )Il boingurt,lrst*du!r sworn om cath, says: Thy
‘1 have knowiedge ot the facts, s Mﬂ,\ and matters herelm contalined and

the log of the above-described wel! as flied That the ssme are true 3
correct, se help me Gode - -

(Signature)

WATNEYA . LErTWicH] 123
L3 statqo?'mm JuL 2 ' 7
Pesiiiaail £ My Rppt B 224 - g SUBSCRIBED AND SWORMN TO before me ﬂilsgz day of

My Comamlissian nplro“ﬁ%m J4 1988
q

Sw

_ ——

——— T i z . e — e . Farm CP-4§ -




Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

N
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

November 27, 2007

Mr. Tripp Markwell
Dawson-Markwell Exploration
PO Box 2446

Oklahoma City, OK 73101

Re: Drilling Pit Application
Snyder Lease Well No. 3
NW/4 Sec. 15-34S-03E
Cowley County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Markwell:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the free fluids
must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt
section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the reserve pit has occurred.
The fluids should be removed again within 72 hours after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(316) 630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:
www.kcc.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.
If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,
aﬂ«%ﬁ&ﬁ =
Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 & http://kecks.gov/



NOU-2B-20@7 12:06 FROM:DAWSON MARKWE L EXPL 48> 232 8419 TO: 13163376211 P.2

November 28, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Attention: Rick Hestermann

Dawson-Markwell hereby requests a Table 1 exception on the
Snyder #3 in Cowley County, Kansas. The legal description is
NW/4 Section 15-34S-3E. This is a re-entry and the previous
operator originally ran 230 feet of one-inch down the backside.

Thanks,

Ao Mo ocg

Tripp Markwell

RECEIVED

NOV 2 8 2007

CONSERVATION
DIViSIe
WICHTA Ks



KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR
BRIAN I MOLINE, chair

ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, cOMMISSIONER

MICHAEL C. MOFFET, COMMISSIONER

November 30, 2007

Dawson-Markwell Exploration
P.O. Box 2446
Cklahoma City, OK 73101

RE: Exception to Table 1 Minimum Surface Casing Requirements for the
Snyder #3, 2310" FNL & 2310’ FWL, Sec. 15-T348-R3E
Cowley County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Markwel,

The Kansas Corporation Commission has received your request, dated November 28, 2007, for an exception
to Tabie 1 surface pipe requirements for the above-referenced well, which was plugged in 1986 by McNeish
Qil Operations. From your request, the KCC understands that Dawson-Markwell Exploration desires to re-
enter this well, which has 68 feet of surface pipe set. The 7” casing next to the borehole was cemented from
230’ back fo the surface at the time the well was plugged in 1986. The Table 1 minimum surface pipe
requirement surface pipe setting depth for wells drilled in this portion of Cowley County is 300 feet. The
surface pipe set and additional cementing of the 7" casing in this plugged well does not meet the present
surface pipe setting depth requirements.

After review of this matter by technical staff it was determined that:
1. Bedrock at this location is the Permian Sumner Group.
Depth to bedrock is approximately 20 feet.

The depth of the deepest water well of record within a two-mile radius is 110 feet.

AowoN

The existing 68 feet of surface casing and additional cementing of the 7" casing from 230" back to
surface at the time of plugging in 1986 adequately protects fresh and usable ground water at this
location.

Based on this information, an exception is granted for the Table 1 Minimum Surface Casing Requirements
with the following stipulation:

1. In the event the well is dry and no additional production pipe has been cemented in-place, plugging
will be performed according to KCC rules per KCC District #2 requirements.

Vegy Sincerely Yours,

s “i

Doug Lodis
Director

cc: Steve Bond — Production 36
Jeff Klock — District 2 _tee.

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Roem 2078, Wichito, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fox 316.337 6211  www. kco.state ks us



